

For Immediate Release September 12, 2016 Contact: Dana Beesen 310.285.2530 dbeesen@beverlyhills.org Community Services City of Beverly Hills 455 N. Rexford Dr. Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4817 310.285.2530 www.beverlyhills.org

**Household Hazardous Waste and E-Waste Roundup Event on September 17**Foothill Road Closed for Event but Sidewalks and Dog Park Remain Open

*Beverly Hills, Calif.* – The City of Beverly Hills will conduct the annual Household Hazardous Waste E-Waste Roundup on Saturday, September 17 on Foothill Road between Alden Drive and West 3<sup>rd</sup> Street from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. For more information, view www.beverlyhills.org.

Please note, while Foothill Road will be closed for this event, sidewalks and the Community Dog Park will remain open.

###